505403778 04/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5450572

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVETANCE.		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JAY M. SHAFFER			03/26/2019	
EMILY R. DYBDAHL			03/26/2019	
MICHAEL R. UNDERWO	OD JR.		03/29/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	тл			
Name:	1	_ INDUSTRIES, INC.		
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 12, 28391 ESSENTIAL ROAD			
City:	MERTON	_,		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	N		
Postal Code:	53056-0012			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		Number 06418		
Property Type Application Number:	1620			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	1620 ATA			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	1620 ATA (312) e sent to the)222-0818 e-mail address first; if that is unsucc		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (312) e sent to the provided; if th)222-0818		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (312) e sent to the provided; if th (312))222-0818 e-mail address first; if that is unsucc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (312) e sent to the provided; if the (312) chiipe)222-0818 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i>) 222-0800		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (312) e sent to the provided; if th (312) chiipe WILL)222-0818 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i>) 222-0800 docket@michaelbest.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	1620 ATA (312) e sent to the provided; if th (312) chiip WILL 444 V)222-0818 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i>) 222-0800 docket@michaelbest.com _IAM A. CARROLL, PH.D.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (312) e sent to the provided; if th (312) chiip WILL 444 V SUIT)222-0818 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i>) 222-0800 docket@michaelbest.com _IAM A. CARROLL, PH.D. W. LAKE STREET		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (312) e sent to the provided; if th (312) chiip WILL 444 V SUIT CHIC)222-0818 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i>) 222-0800 docket@michaelbest.com _IAM A. CARROLL, PH.D. W. LAKE STREET TE 3200		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (312) e sent to the provided; if th (312) chiip WILL 444 V SUIT CHIC)222-0818 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i>) 222-0800 docket@michaelbest.com _IAM A. CARROLL, PH.D. W. LAKE STREET TE 3200 CAGO, ILLINOIS 60606		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (312) e sent to the provided; if th (312) chiip WILL 444 V SUIT CHIC)222-0818 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i>) 222-0800 docket@michaelbest.com _IAM A. CARROLL, PH.D. W. LAKE STREET TE 3200 CAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 031008-9053-US02		

Total Attachments: 4

DATE SIGNED:

source=031008-9053-US02-ASSIGNMENT-ESSENTIAL-04-01-19#page1.tif source=031008-9053-US02-ASSIGNMENT-ESSENTIAL-04-01-19#page2.tif source=031008-9053-US02-ASSIGNMENT-ESSENTIAL-04-01-19#page3.tif

04/01/2019

source=031008-9053-US02-ASSIGNMENT-ESSENTIAL-04-01-19#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

Jay M. Shaffer, residing at 17725 Westward Dr., New Berlin, WI, USA Emily R. Dybdahl, residing at N68W23843 Laurie Lane, Sussex, WI 53089, USA Michael R. Underwood Jr., residing at1715 Center Rd., Waukesha, WI 53189, USA

(hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Essential Industries, Inc.**, having offices located at P.O. Box 12, 28391 Essential Road, Merton, Wisconsin, 53056-0012, USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in:

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/206,418; filed November 30, 2018

Titled: COATING COMPOSITIONS

SUCH ASSIGNMENT shall be in and to each said application and extensions thereof including all rights of priority arising therefrom and in and to all non-provisional, divisional, continuing applications, substitute, renewal, reissue applications, all provisional applications directed to the same invention which have been or will be filed and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all countries of the world and all international applications on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all countries of the world on said invention. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer to issue such Letters Patent to the above Assignee, its successors and/or assigns.

ASSIGNORS also agree that said Assignee may apply for, receive and maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. Assignors will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment and that the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions for the U.S., all other countries of the world and under all treaties; and will execute all rightful oaths, supplemental oaths, preliminary statements, assignments, powers of attorney, assurance of title, declarations and other papers for the U.S., all other countries and under all treaties , and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions, and for complying with applicable law and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives for the U.S., all other countries and under all related treaties.

ASSIGNORS hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country as proof of the right of said Assignee to apply for, defend or enforce a patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority,

PATENT REEL: 048752 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNORS hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country as proof of the right of said Assignee to apply for, defend or enforce a patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority,

ASSIGNORS FURTHER covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

19 Date:

By: Machael Underwood to

WITNESSED BY:

Printed Name MULICSA

Date: 3/29/19

WITNESSED BY: l'a laman AÌ. **Printed Name** 29/1 57 19 Date:

(ASSIGNEE)

Essential Industries, Inc.

8y: Name: Title:

Dated: _____

ASSIGNORS FURTHER covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 3/26/2019 By: Jun H
WITNESSED BY: Julia Cin
Printed Name Jeffrey C Gilders/
Date: <u>3/2_6//9</u>
WITNESSED BY:
Maar Man
Printed Name Malissa Schusariz
Date: 3/2.6/19

ASSIGNORS hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country as proof of the right of said Assignee to apply for, defend or enforce a patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority,

ASSIGNORS FURTHER covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Date: 3/26/19 By: Eix R Del	
	Emily R. Dybdahl	
	WITNESSHO BY. Alleshee	
	Printed Name Selfrage C Cildersteere	
	Date: 3/26/19	
	WITNESSED BY:	
	////	
N ^C	Printed Name Melicka Schwarte	
	Date: 3/2/0/19	